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National Assets Monetization 

 

3059. SHRIMATI MALA ROY: 

  

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

a) Whether the Government has achieved the targets of National Assets 

Monetization programme in the last three years and if so, the details 

thereof; 

b) the details of the targets set and the achievement made by the 

Government under the programme during the same period; and 

c) the details and the number of assets identified by the Government in 

the State of West Bengal? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE 

(DR. BHAGWAT KISHANRAO KARAD) 

 

NITI Aayog has informed that:  

(a) & (b): The aggregate indicative value of the asset pipeline over the 4-year 

period from FY22 to FY25 under National Monetization Pipeline (NMP) is 

estimated at Rs 6.0 lakh crore. This monetisation value refers to value 

expected to be realised by respective public sector asset owners through the 

monetisation process, either in form of accruals or by way of private sector 

investments. The NMP was launched in August 2021 and FY21-22 was the 

first year of its implementation. As per the phasing under NMP, 

monetisation value of Rs. 0.88 lakh crore was envisaged for FY 21-22. 



During FY 21-22, transactions with an aggregate monetisation value of 

about Rs. 97,000 crores in terms of accruals or private investments, were 

completed under the core asset monetisation programme.  

(c) The assets identified under the NMP in the State of West Bengal fall 

under various sectors including toll roads, railways, optical fibre network 

and port terminals. 


